Form no. JN MAN 20
JN SERIES DIAPHRAGM METERING PUMP
OPERATING MANUAL AND PARTS LIST
E-mail: info@maddenpump.com  •  Website: www.maddenpump.com
Phone: 574-295-4292  •  FAX: 574-295-7562
P.O. Box 387  •  1317 Princeton Blvd.  Elkhart, IN 46515 USA
MADDEN Pump
JWalter

JR046	 M	 1	 Retainer plate, for spring
JR047	 N	 2	 Screw, retainer plate, FH ¼"- 20
X ½"
JN049	 O	 1	 Cover assembly
	JN049A	 P	 1	 Label for top plate
JR050	 Q	 4	 HH screw, ¼"-20 X ¾"
JN051	 R	 1	 Gasket, cover
JR052	 S	 1	 Knob, output adjustment,
w/set screw
JN053	 T	 1	 Spring for adjustment knob
JN055	 U	 1	 Stroke adjustment cam shaft
JR056	 X	 1	 Thumb screw, stroke adj. lock
56331C	 V	 1	 Standard Motor, 1/3 HP, TEFC,
1/60/115-230
MP026	 W	 2	 Woodruff key #607
	 JR058A	 58	 1	 Solution head, PVC
	 JR058B	 58	 1	 Solution head 316 stainless steel
	 JR058D	 58	 1	 Solution head, Teflon
Part	 DWG	 Qty	 Description
No.	 ID
JR059	 59	 4	 Screw, metal solution head
SH 5/16-18 X ¾"
	JR060A	 60	 1	 Diaphragm, Neoprene
	JR060B	 60	 1	 Diaphragm, Teflon faced
	JR060D	 60	 1	 Diaphragm, Viton
	 JR060E	 60	 1	 Diaphragm, Hypalon
JR062	 62	 1	 Face flange for plastic solution
head
JR063	 63	 4	 Screw, HH 5/16"-18 X 1-3/4" (for
plastic solution head)
JR064	 64	 1	 Valve flange, top
JR065	 65	 1	 Valve flange, bottom
JR066	 66	 2	 Screw, valve flange
	JR067A	 67	 2	 Valve body, PVC
	JR067B	 67	 2	 Valve body, 304 stainless steel
	 JR067D	 67	 2	 Valve body, Teflon
JR068	 68	 4	 Valve seat, glass filled Teflon
JR069	 69	 4	 Valve cushion, Teflon
	JR070A	 70	 4	 Valve ball, 316 stainless steel
	 JR070B	 70	 4	 Valve ball, ceramic
	JR070C	 70	 4	 Valve ball, Hastelloy C
JR072	 72	 2	 Snap ring
JR071	 71	 2	 Valve gasket, Inertex, Teflon
	JR091A	 91	 1	 DDB double diaphragm, backup,
Neoprene
	JR091D	 91	 1	 DDB double diaphragm, backup,
Viton
	 JR091E	 91	 1	 DDB double diaphragm, backup,
Hypalon
JR092	 92	 1	 Spacer, DDB double diaphragm,
PVC
JR093	 93	 1	 Secondary piston for Type DDB